

Blayney Local Environmental Plan 2012 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

Minister for Planning

Mayne hamsey 5/10/2016 Wgamsey Actine Director Regions, Western as. Delegate of the Minister for Planning

e2016-249.d03

C:\Docs\ep\e2016-249\d03\e2016-249EXN.fm 19/9/16, 04:33 pm

Blayney Local Environmental Plan 2012 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Blayney Local Environmental Plan 2012 (Amendment No 6).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to certain land, being part of the former Blayney Abattoirs and saleyard, Blayney.

4 Maps

The maps adopted by *Blayney Local Environmental Plan 2012* are amended or replaced, as the case requires, by the maps approved by the Minister on the making of this Plan.

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Blayney Local Environmental Plan 2012 (Amendment No 6)

Blayney Shire Council 91 Adelaide Street Blayney NSW 2799

Map Cover Sheet

The following map sheets are revoked:

Map Sheet	Map Identification Number
Heritage Map HER_004B	0850_COM_HER_004B_020_20160601

The following map sheets are adopted:

Map Sheet	Map Identification Number
Heritage Map HER_004B	0850_COM_HER_004B_020_20160823

Certified

WGamsey 5/10/2016 WAYNE GARNISEY Acting Director Regions, Western Minister for Planning and Environment . [Date] as Delegate of the Minister for Planning

[Title of Council Delegate]

[Date]